
ISBA Speaker Bureau Volunteers 

 

 
Algonquin 

Mathew R.P. Perrone, Jr. – mperrone@perronepatents.com  

Law Office of Mathew R.P. Perrone, Jr. 

210 S. Main St 

Algonquin, IL  60102-2639 

847.658.5140 

 
Arlington Heights 

Angela Peters - angela@aaepbuffalo.com  

Buffalo Grove Law Firm 

3325 N. Arlington Heights Rd #50 

Arlington Heights, IL  60004 

847.222.9429 

 

Bloomington 

Hon. Pablo Eves - pabloeves8@gmail.com 

Eleventh Judicial Circuit 

104 W Front Street Room 323 

Bloomington, IL  61701 

309.888.4734 

 

Carbondale 

Peter C. Alexander – peter.alexander.1010@gmail.com 

1127 Cedar Ridge Dr. 

Carbondale, IL  62901 

618.559.5308 

 

Brandon Woudenberg – bwoudenberg@explorecarbondale.com  

200 S. Illinois Ave 

Carbondale, IL  62902 

618.457.3215 

 

Champaign 

Mark C. Palmer – mark.palmer@2civility.org  

Illinois Supreme Court Commission on Professionalism 

505 Park Haven Court 

Champaign, IL  61820 

312.593.3460 

Willing to speak everywhere outside of Cook County 
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Mary Ann Midden – mamidden@sbcglobal.net   

Student Legal Services - U of I at UC 

2103 Rodney Dr 

Champaign, IL  61821 

217.417.5105 

 

 

Chicago 

Fariz M. Burhanuddin – fburhanuddin@caputolawfirm.com  

Caputo & Popovic, PC 

739 S. Western Ave 

Chicago, IL  60612 

312.300.3807 

 

Kelly Carter – kvcarterjd@gmail.com  

1111 W. 15th, Unit 413 

Chicago, IL  60608 

313.574.8736 

 

Lauren Evans DeJong – ldejong2@comcast.net 

US Trust 

Hinsdale, IL  60521 

630.849.5045 

 

Khalid Hasan – info@lawkasan.com  

Kasan Law 

55 E. Monroe St. Ste 3800 

Chicago, IL  60603 

312.300.6724 

 

Stephen M. Komie - stephen_m_komie@komie-and-associates.com  

Komie and Associates 

1 North LaSalle St. 

Chicago, IL  60602 

312.263.2800 

 

Michael J. Maslanka – mike804@ameritech.net  

Sacks Gorenczy Maslanka & Costello PC 

79 W. Monroe St. Ste 912 

Chicago, IL  60603 

312.641.2424 

 

Kenneth Matuszewski – kenneth@rabilaw.com  

Rabicoff Law LLC 

73 W Monroe St 

Chicago, IL  60603 
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708.870.5803 

 

Michelle Miller – mjmlaw2018@gmail.com  

The M.J. Miller Law Firm, LLC 

200 E. Randolph St. Ste 5100 

Chicago, IL  60601 

312.985.5200 

 

Dennis Murashko – dmurashko@dmlegalstrategy.com  

DM Legal Strategy LLC 

150 S Wacker Dr., Ste 2400 

Chicago, IL  60606 

312.878.7958 

 

Thomas Reuland - treuland@gmail.com  

111 W Washington St., Ste 1631 

Chicago, IL  60602 

773.456.1808 

 

Hon. Jesse G. Reyes – jreyes1025@gmail.com  

Illinois Appellate Court, First District 

160 N. LaSalle St, N1511 

Chicago, IL  60601 

312.793.5413 

 

 

Evan Schanerberger – evan.schanerberger@illinois.gov  

Illinois Department of Revenue 

40 E 9th St., Ste 1101 

Chicago, IL  60605 

312.814.3185 

 

Luke Townsend – lt@llgpc.net  

LaSalle Law Group 

180 N LaSalle St Ste 3700 

Chicago, IL  60601 

312.617.0806 

 

Elmwood Park 

Catherine R. Brukalo - brukalo@smolaw.com  

Brukalo Law, PC 

7610 W. North Ave. 

Elmwood Park, IL  60707 

708.453.2800 
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Elmhurst 

 

Ericka McFee – info@mcfeelawoffices.com  

McFee Law Offices 

205 E. Butterfield Rd. Ste 307 

Elmhurst, IL  60126 

312.569.0193 

 

Evergreen Park 

Aja M. Carr Favors – ajafavors@outlook.com  

Providence Law 

8924 S. Francisco Ave 

Evergreen Park, IL  60805 

312.221.2402 

 

Gurnee 

Charlene Quint – quintlawoffice@gmail.com  

Charlene D. Quint, Counselor at Law, LLC 

1080 W Pond Ridge Circle 

Gurnee, IL  60031 

847.624.1511 

 

Joliet 

Cynthia Petersen – info@tedonemortonlaw.com  

Law Offices of Tedone & Morton, P.C. 

58 N. Chicago St, Ste 405 

Joliet, IL  60432 

815.666.1285 

 

Naperville 

Lynn Dowd – ldowd@msn.com  

Law Offices of Lynn D. Dowd 

29 W. Benton Ave 

Naperville, IL  60540 

630.665.7851 

 

Matthew Custardo – matt@custardolaw.com  

Custardo Law, LLC 

2135 City Gate Lane, Ste 300 

Naperville, IL  60563 

630.557.1451 

Northbrook 

Steve Rakowski – steve@lsrfamilylaw.com  

LSR Family Law Group 

899 Skokie Blvd Ste 300 

Northbrook, IL  60062 
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847.204.4106 

O’Fallon 

Kevin Stine – kstine@fcbbanks.com  

FCB Banks 

1501 West Highway 50 

O’Fallon, IL  62269 

618.624.9856 

Willing to discuss banking, real estate bankruptcy and collection law. 

 

Pekin 

Brigette Lobacz – blobacz@msandlegal.com  

Moehle, Swearingen & Lobacz, Ltd. 

410 Broadway 

Pekin, IL  61554 

309.347.4141 

 

Valerie M. Moehle – vmoehle@msandlegal.com  

Moehle, Swearingen & Lobacz, Ltd. 

410 Broadway 

Pekin, IL  61554 

309.347.4141 

 

Peoria 

Christina Cullom – ccullom@gmail.com   

Quinn, Johnston, Henderson, Pretorius & Cervlo 

227 NE Jefferson 

Peoria, IL  61602 

309.674.1133 

 

Kateah McMasters – Kateah.McMasters@springfield.il.us   

Office of Corporation Council 

800 E Monroe Room 327 

Springfield, IL  62701 

217.789.2375 

 

Pinckneyville 

Parker Louis Seely – parker.seely@perrycountylaw.com  

Bigham, Tanner & Foster 

206 N Main St 

Pinckneyville, IL  62274 

618.310.9491 

 

Rockford 

Eric Vernsten – eversten@wincoil.us  

Winnebago County States Attorney 

400 W State St 
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Rockford, IL  61102 

815.861.3678 

 

Springfield 

Hon. Edward Schoenbaum – judgeeds@gmail.com  

1108 S. Grand Ave West 

Springfield, IL  62704 

217.546.4897 

 

Rex Gradeless – rex.gradeless@gmail.com 

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 

1021 North Grand Ave East 

Springfield, IL  62794 

217.782.5544 

 

Sycamore 

Stephanie Klein – stephanie@spkleinlaw.com  

Law Office of Stephanie P. Klein, P.C. 

308 W State St Ste 101B 

Sycamore, IL  60178 

815.895.3899 

 

Urbana 

Ronald Langacker – ron@langackerlaw.com  

Langacker Law, LTD 

102 E. Main St 

Urbana, IL  61801 

217.954.1025 

Willing to do seminars in employment/labor law  

 

Warrenville 

Rocio S. Becerril – rocio@lawrsb.com  

Law Office of RSB 

29W522 Batavia Rd 

Warrenville, IL  60555 

630.408.9501 

My primary focus is Immigration Law, plus I can make the presentations in Spanish 

 

Woodstock 

Hon. Michael J. Chmiel – mjchmiel@co.mchenry.il.us  

Twenty-Second Judicial Circuit 

2200 N. Seminary Ave 

Woodstock, IL  60098 

815.334.4385 

 

Michael G. Cortina – mcortina@salawus.com  
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Smith Amundsen, LLC 

2460 Lake Shore Dr 

Woodstock, IL  60098 

815.337.5010  

 

Justin Hansen – jmhansen@22ndcircuit.illinoiscourts.gov  

Circuit Judge, Twenty-Second Judicial Circuit 

2200 N. Seminary Ave 

Woodstock, IL  60098 

815.334.4385  

 

Jennifer Johnson – jljohnson@22nccircuit.illinoiscourts.gov  

Twenty-Second Judicial Circuit 

2200 N. Seminary Ave 

Woodstock, IL  60098 

815.334.4329 

mailto:jmhansen@22ndcircuit.illinoiscourts.gov
mailto:jljohnson@22nccircuit.illinoiscourts.gov

